GOLDEN RIVERS FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
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1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Julie Hare
Margo Tasca
Margo Tasca
Cathy Noonan
Helen Fawcett
Joanne Hogan

Karen Colville

Jodie Ritchie
Kylie McLennan

Jenny Bull

Heather Bailey
Karla Pollinelli
Tessa McMilan

Ellouise Kelly

Helen Chalmers
Bernadette Tasca
B. Foote

Margo Tasca
Janette Fitcher
Marg Hanley
Jayne Simpson
Karen Fraser
karon Hewitt
Debbie Brunning
Sue Hulands
Cathy Murray
Robyn Fenton
Robyn Fenton
Majella Learmonth
Michelle Shipp
Julie Richards
Tracey Benfield
Tanya Fenton

Kathryn Mathews

Heather Gillingham Lakes

Majella Learmonth Ultima
Majella Learmonth Ultima
Leanne StephensonQuambatook

Wakool 1988
Wandella 1989
Wandella 1990
Wandella 1991
Wandella 1992
Wandella 1993
1994
Lakes 1995
Rovers 1996
Quambatook 1997
Appin 1998
1999
2000
2001
Ultima 2002
Wakool 2003
Ultima 2004
Wakool Ul5's
Murrabit 2005
Macorna 1987
Wandella 1988
Murrabit 1989
Wandella 1990
Quambatook
. 1991
Appin
Moulamein 1992
Wandella
. 1993
Appin
Murrabit 1994
Wakool 1995
Rovers 1996
Wandella 1997
Wandella 1998
Ultima 1999
Wandella 2000
Wandella 2001
Moulamein 2002
Wandella 2003

Janine Roney
Venezzia Oggian
Megan Whinfield
Jacinta Atkin
Lana Napier
Kellie Burmeister
Jane Weymouth
Erica Laity

Kerry Henderson

Vicki McNeil
Jayne Laity
Brooke McGrath
Anne Knight
Sophie Monk
Lauren Morrow

Olivia Lipp

Caroline Broad
Sara Lane
Rachael Green
Susan Maplestone
Lyndell Sharp
Kelly Edwards
Angela Goodwin
Danae Turvey
Stacey Pay
Joanne Theobald
Anntoinete
Traccy Dehne
Erica Laity

Leah Carter
Brooke Poyner
Kerri McDougall
Kerri McDougall
Meaghan Faulkner
Brooke Pay

Candice Robinson

Florianne Cooper

Murrabit 2006
Wakool 2007
MaForna 2008
Ultima
Murrabit 2009
Quambatook
2010
Hay
Wandella
Moulamein 2011
Wandel‘la 2012
Murrabit
Wandella yi14's
Quambatook 2013
Quambatook 2014
Murrabit 2015
Murrabit 2016
Murrabit 2017
2018
Murrabit 2019
Murrabit 2004
Moulamein 2005
Wakool 2006
Wandella
Macorna 2007
Hay 2008
Wakool 2009
Wandella 2010
Hay 2011
Macorna 2012
Wandella 2013
Wakool 2014
Wandella 2015
Macorna
Nullawil 2016
Wakool 2017
Wakool 2018
Macorna 2019
Quambatook 2020

® GRFNL HISTORY

Olivia Lipp
Georgia Lipp
Georgia Lipp
Anita Dorrington

Jacqui Nolan
Tui Wells
Sophie Stephens

Jodie Hicks
Sofia Landini

Mary Yates-Ward
Sophie Martins
Sidney Dyer
Grace Scott
Grace Scott
Remi Macri

Tahni Smith

Lauren Hogan
Lauren Morrow
Lauren Hogan
Melinda Kelly
Elyse Dickeson
Olivia Lipp
Rebekah Quinn
Shannon Knight
Ebony Dorrington
Ashlee Polinelli
Meg Fawcett
Jodie Hicks

Mary Yates-Ward
Georgia Sheahan
Runy Stewart
Morgan Keating
Madison Keating
Emily Copland

Ebony Dorrington

Jacqueline Nolan

Murrabit
Murrabit
Murrabit
Macorna
Macorna
Murrabit
Hay

Hay
Murrabit
Hay
Wakool

Murrabit
Murrabit
Murrabit
Nullawil
Nullawil
Wandella
Nullawil

Nullawil
Murrabit
Nullawil
Macorna
Murrabit
Murrabit
Macorna
Macorna
Macorna
Ultima
Nullawil
Hay
Murrabit
Nullawil
Hay
Wandella
Wandella
Murrabit

Season Cancelled due to

Covid-19

2020

2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Covid-19
Montana Kelly
Scarlet Grey
Scarlet Grey

Maggie Shields

Ella Sheahan
Ruby Cattanach
Indi Grey
Scarlet Grey

Sadie Spitty

Evelyn Creighton

Season Cancelled due to

Nullawil
Ultima
Ultima
Hay

Hay

Nullawil
Hay
Ultima
Ultima
Murrabit



